GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4928
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16" DECEMBER,

RASHTRIYA SWASTHYA BIMA YOJANA
4928. SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(@) the number of people from rural India covered under government sponsored health insurance scheme, details thereof;

(b) the number of hospitals that carry out the delivery of Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana in Rural India, details thereof; and

(c) the number of listed public sector insurance companies for health in the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(&: Thedetails of enrolled families and the total number of beneficiaries covered under RSBY during FY 2016-17 (upto 31.10.2016) is annexed at Annexure-l. The details of enrolled rural families are not separately maintained.

(b): The details of empanelled hospitals for FY 2016-17 (upto 31.10.2016) are annexed at Annexure-11. However, the details of hospitals empanelled in rural India are not separately maintained.

(c): Thereareno listed public sector insurance companies for health in the country, as on date.


Annexure-|

Annexurereferred for Part (a) /Question No. 4928 to be answered on
16.12.2016

RSBY Scheme: Beneficiaries covered ason 31.10.2016

S.No. | State Total Enrolled Families | Total Persons Covered
1| Assam 1421104 4333830
2 | Bihar 7085643 25818792
3 | Chhattisgarh 4019366 12981224
4 | Gujarat 2305614 9966883
5 | Himachal Pradesh 480588 1553113
6 | Karnataka 6206620 20268427
7 | Kerala 2021572 6875392
8 | Manipur 70925 213229
9 | Meghaaya 256138 1043184
10 | Mizoram 194886 737047
11 | Odisha 4462959 14576041
12 | Tripura 492022 1871938
13 | West Bengal 6150716 22698471
14 | Nagaland Enrolment is under progress

Grand Total 35168153 122937571

Note: Avergaefamily sizeis 3.49, therefore, the total number of persons covered is 35168153 X 3.49 = 122937571.


Annexure-l|

Annexurereferred for Part (b) /Question No. 4928 to be answered on 16.12.2016

RSBY Scheme: Statewise Empanelled Hospitals as on 31.10.2016

S.No. State Total No Of Pvt Total No Of Public
Hospitals Hospitals

1 Assam 40 132
2 Bihar 930 135
3 Chhattisgarh 578 365
4 Gujarat 1083 483
5 Himachal Pradesh 21 153
6 Karnataka 512 268
7 Kerada 178 209
8 Manipur 7 0
9 Meghalaya 15 167
10 Mizoram 19 79
11 Orissa 173 408
12 Tripura 2 77
13 West Bengal 733 459

Total 4291 2935

